After Recording Return To: E-LOAN, INC. FINAL DOCS DEPT. 5875 ARNOLD ROAD SUITE 100 94568 DUBLIN, CA DUBLIN, CA 94568
PREPARED BY: VERONICA TORRES



8/5/2003 Page

1 of

2 1:16PM

| REFERENCE # |  |
|-------------|--|
| ASSIGNEE:   |  |

| ASSIGNEE   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNOR: E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE COR   | PORATION   |  |
| ASSICNMENT OF  | F DEED OF TRUST  |  |
| LOAN #: E0072118 For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed 5875 ARNOLD RD., SUITE 100, DUBLIN, C  | of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is  |  |
| does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, un   | to WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.   |  |
| The same of the sa | , a corporation organized and  |  |
| existing under the laws of whose address is 4455 ARROWSWEST DR. CO   | (herein "Assignee"), LORADO SPRINGS, CO 80907  |  |
| all beneficial interest under a certain Deed of Trust, da executed by Richard J. Acuna and Lori L.   | ted JULY 30, 2002 , made and   |  |
|  | ·  |  |
| to CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO.   | Trustee.   |  |
| and given to secure payment of \$32,000.0 (Original Amount of Principal)   | which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or   |  |
| Liber No. , at page of the 08/19/2002 Records of Sk State of WASHINGTON , together w due and to become due thereon with interest, and all right TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assign terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of T  | (or as No. 200208190122 )  cagit County, ith the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money ghts accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.  nee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the trust. |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assig  | nor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION  |  |
|  | By: 0 P 12   |  |
| Anesy  | (Signature)  |  |
| State of Washington CALIFORNIA   | DAVID A. DINI<br>SUPERVISOR, WAREHOUSE MANAGER   |  |
| County of ALAMEDA  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence   | that DAVID A. DINI   |  |
| is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath   |  |  |
| stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the SUPERVISOR, WAREHOUSE MANAGER of E-LOAN, INC., A DELAWARE   |  |  |
| CORPORATION  |  |  |
|  |  |  |

to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

2003 July 15, 2003 (Signature) Notary Public

S. O. MADRIGAL COMM. # 1312054 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA ALA://EDA COUNTY

My appointment expires July 3, 2005

## EXHIBIT A

LOT(S) LOT 11, "PLAT OF SHULAR AVENUE ADDITION" AS PER PLAT RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NUMBER 199912230011, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT AND STATE OF WASHINGTON:

ABBRV. LEGAL:

LOT 11, SHULAR AVE. ADD., AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 199912230011.

Permanent Parcel Number: 4746-000-011-0000 RICHARD J. ACUNA AND LORI E. ACUNA, HUSBAND AND WIFE

1230 SHULER AVENUE, BURLINGTON WA 98233 Loan Reference Number : E0072118 First American Order No: 3540368

> 2 0 0 3 0 8 0 5 0 2 2 4 Skagit County Auditor 8/5/2003 Page 2 0f

<sup>2 of</sup> 2 1:16PN